SUPPORT OUR
BLUE TEAM
Our Blue Team students have been hard at
work planning and organizing the community
Whimsical Water Day event taking place
Saturday, August 10th starting at 12pm.
Students have planned family-friendly art and
crafts, games, educational opportunities

celebrating another summer of Blue Team
learning and “splash environmental injustices
to the CURB!”
Saw Mill River and Hudson River
Stakeholder Report
Watershed
River
Mile
Site ID Site Name Sample Date
Sampling
Time
MPN*
Hudson - SMR-HR-20 (YONKERS) JFK Marina Boat Launch 7/25/24 9:07 A <10
Hudson - SMR-HR-18.5 (YONKERS) Yonkers Paddling and Rowing Club 7/25/24 10:15 A 41
Saw Mill 0.19 SMR-0.19 (Yonkers) SMR, Daylighted Section 7/25/24 11:50 A 3441
Saw Mill 1.11 SMR-1.11 (YONKERS) Walsh Road 7/25/24 10:17 A 820
Saw Mill 2.44 SMR-2.44 (YONKERS) Torre Place 7/25/24 9:55 A 488
Saw Mill 4.22 SMR-4.22 (YONKERS) Hearst Street 7/25/24 9:27 A 160
Saw Mill 4.87 SMR-4.87 (HASTINGS) S. County Trail Boat Access at Farragut Avenue 7/25/24 9:36 A 259
Saw Mill 7.9 SMR-7.9 (ARDSLEY) V.E. Macy Park Ballfields 7/25/24 9:52 A 245
Saw Mill 10.31 SMR-RB-0.13 (GREENBURG) Rum Brook Tributary 7/25/24 9:53 A 1169
Saw Mill 10.41 SMR-10.41 (GREENBURG) Rum Brook Park Ballfields 7/25/24 10:03 A 301
Saw Mill 11.19 SMR-11.19 (ELMSFORD) Cross Westchester Expressway 7/25/24 NS
Saw Mill 11.72 SMR-MB-0.15 (ELMSFORD) Mine Brook Tributary 7/25/24 8:55 A 622
Saw Mill 11.82 SMR-11.82 (ELMSFORD) Above Mine Brook 7/25/24 9:00 A 670
Saw Mill 14.88 SMR-14.88 (MOUNT PLEASANT) Saw Mill River Road 7/25/24 10:14 A 1483
Saw Mill 17.57 SMR-NB-0.07 (MOUNT PLEASANT) Nannyhagen Brook Tributary 7/25/24 9:13 A 583
Saw Mill 18.84 SMR-18.84 (PLEASANTVILLE) Pleasant Avenue 7/25/24 8:32 A 368
Saw Mill 20.66 SMR-TB-0.34 (NEW CASTLE) Tertia Brook Tributary 7/25/24 8:58 A 728
Saw Mill 21.18 SMR-21.18 (NEW CASTLE) Duck Pond Spillway 7/25/24 8:44 A 272
W E  A C K N O W L E D G E  Y O U R  S U P P O R T  I N  H E L P I N G  U S  C R E A T E  A  U N I F I E D  V O I C E
S U R R O U N D I N G  O U R  L O C A L  W A T E R W A Y S  T H R O U G H  V O L U N T E E R I N G ,  R E S E A R C H ,
E D U C A T I O N ,  A N D  O U T R E A C H .  I F  Y O U  W I S H  T O  B E C O M E  M O R E  I N V O L V E D  A N D
L E A R N  H O W  Y O U  C A N  S U P P O R T  U S ,  V I S I T  O U R  W E B S I T E  A T